

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5438/2019

Vishambhar Dayal S/o Late Shri Ram Ji Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Tarawati D/o Shri Bhagu Ram Gurjar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

20/12/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to remove the defects pointed by the office.

Accordingly, appellant is granted two weeks time to remove the defects pointed by the office failing which this appeal shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(SABINA),J