

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5438/2019

Vishambhar Dayal S/o Late Shri Ram Ji Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Tarawati D/o Shri Bhagu Ram Gurjar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma,
Advocate
For Respondent(s) : None

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

04/09/2020

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.

List again on 10.12.2020.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J

Mohita /61

सत्यमेव जयते