

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5438/2019

Vishambhar Dayal S/o Late Shri Ram Ji Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Tarawati D/o Shri Bhagu Ram Gurjar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Aditi Ranawat for Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

27/05/2025

None appears for the respondent.

Put up after eight weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J