

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5438/2019

Vishambhar Dayal S/o Late Shri Ram Ji Lal, Aged About 41 Years, R/o Village Doodwa, Tehsil Khetri, District Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan. At Present Resident Of F-2/223, Chitrkoot Sector - 2, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Tarawati D/o Shri Bhagu Ram Gurjar, Aged About 41 Years, R/o Village Kalota (Babaai), Tehsil Khetri, District Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan. At Present Resident Of Plot No. 19, Jagdamba Nagar A, Kalwar Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

Order

27/04/2026

On 25.03.2026, this Court has passed the following order:-

"None appears on behalf of the parties.

List this case after four weeks."

Today also, none appeared on behalf of the appellant even in the second round.

In that view of the matter, the instant civil miscellaneous appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J